

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Mr A Foster **Respondent** Transition International Ltd

Heard at:	Shoffiold	On:	4 October 2021
пеаги аг.	Shemein	UII.	

Before: Employment Judge Davies

Appearances For the Claimant: For the Respondent:

In person Mr N Ashley (counsel)

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for a redundancy payment is dismissed on withdrawal by him.

Employment Judge Davies 4 October 2021

Sent to the parties on: 12 October 2021